

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

PAUL NELSON,	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
vs.	)	FSC CASE NO. SC02-1418
	)	
STATE OF FLORIDA,	)	FIFTH DCA CASE NO. 5D01-625
	)	
Respondent.	)	
_____	)	

**ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM  
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

**PETITIONER’S MERIT BRIEF**

JAMES B. GIBSON  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

MARVIN F. CLEGG  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0274038  
112 Orange Avenue, Suite A  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114  
(386) 252-3367

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 16	
POINT ONE  THE LOWER COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED PETITIONER AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON HIS 3.850 CLAIM THAT HIS COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE FOR FAILING TO QUESTION OR CALL CERTAIN WITNESSES FOR HIS DEFENSE WHICH COULD HAVE AFFECTED HIS VERDICT.	17
POINT TWO  THE LOWER COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED PETITIONER AN EVIDENTIARY HEARING ON HIS 3.850 CLAIMS THAT THE TRIAL PROSECUTOR'S DELIBERATE USE OF PERJURED TESTIMONY AFFECTED HIS VERDICT AND PETITIONER WAS DEPRIVED OF HIS RIGHT TO DUE PROCESS.	25
CONCLUSION	32
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	33
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	33

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Blanca v. State</u> 830 So. 2d 260 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2002)	24
<u>Catis v. State</u> 741 So. 2d 1140 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1998)	19
<u>Ford v. State</u> 825 So.2d 358 (Fla. 2002)	19, 20
<u>Gaskin v. State</u> 737 So.2d 509 (Fla.1999)	23
<u>Heggs v. State</u> 759 So. 2d 620 (Fla. 2000)	3
<u>Highsmith v. State</u> 617 So.2d 825 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	14, 17
<u>Napue v. People of State of Ill.</u> 360 U.S. 264, 269-270, 79 S.Ct. 1173, 1177 (U.S. 1959)	30
<u>Nelson v. State</u> 725 So.2d 412 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1999)	2
<u>Nelson v. State</u> 733 So.2d 516 (Fla. 1999)	2
<u>Nelson v. State</u> 816 So.2d 694 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002)	14, 17, 30
<u>Nelson v. State</u> 837 So.2d 411 (Fla. 2003)	15

<u>Occhicone v. State</u> 768 So.2d 1037 1045 (Fla. 2000)	19, 20
<u>Odom v. State</u> 770 So.2d 195 (Fla. 2d DCA 2000)	14, 19
<u>Peede v. State</u> 748 So.2d 253 (Fla.,1999)	21, 27
<u>Routly v. Singletary</u> 33 F.3d 1279 (11th Cir.1994)	28
<u>Schopper v. State</u> 790 So.2d 471 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	22
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla.1986)	28
<u>State v. Griffith</u> 561 So.2d 528 (Fla. 1990)	8
<u>Torres-Arboledo v. State</u> 524 So.2d 403 (Fla. 1988)	8
